 Foreverlight Electronic.Co.Ltd
1/22
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
SPECIFICATION FOR IR SERIES
HPL- H44X X 1BA
Caution:

Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
5. Part Number Formation
A 7
 Radiometric Flux Bin Code
Forward Voltage Bin Code
4 L K 1 H - A L
Type
Color
Chip Quantity
Bin Code
1 Quantity
K 940nm
H High Power
4 B A
L Lens120° Lens & Assembly Type
 Foreverlight Electronic.Co.Ltd
9/22
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
6. Characteristic Diagrams
        Fig. 6.1 Forward Voltage VS. Forward Current
        Fig. 6.2 Forward Current VS. Relative Intensity
          Fig. 6.3 Wavelength VS. Relative Radiometric Flux
 Foreverlight Electronic.Co.Ltd
10/22
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
7. Outline Dimension
         HPL-H44RX1BA                     HPL-H44LX1BA
Fig. 7.1 Lens Type Outline Drawing
Unit : mm
 Foreverlight Electronic.Co.Ltd
11/22
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
l Pad configuration
               TOP                  BOTTOM
           HPL-H44Tx1BA                HPL-H44Fx1BA
Fig. 7.2  Assembly Outline Drawing.
PAD Function
1 Cathode
2 Anode
3 Thermal
1 2
3
2 1
3
PROTECTION
ZENER
LED
    PROTECTION CIRCUIT
 Foreverlight Electronic.Co.Ltd
12/22
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
8. Recommended Solder Pattern
SOLDER
MASK
COPPER
LAYER
 Foreverlight Electronic.Co.Ltd
13/22
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
1/16/2010
9. Shipping Package Style
A. Lens Type
(1)Tapping Dimension Packaging Specification